
REPORT FROM 

INTRODUCTION: lt is a great privilege for me to write a brief report of Lunglei Govt College 
in the 40th Annual Magazine The oldest College in Southern Mizoram established in the 
year 1964, in its second cycle assessment and accreditation by NAAC in Feb 2017 was 
awarded a prestigious status B++ Grade with CGPA of 2.76. Having the motto" Summa 
Supremo" meaning the utmost for the highest, we pledge and strive to ensure quality ed 
ucation for our students with a goal to produce employable, responsible and resourceful person while attaining degrees. 

The institution has been opening computer study course Triple C in collaboration with 
NIELIT along with regular courses. Entrepreneurship cell have been established for skill development for our student in collaboration with Planning and Programme Implementa tion Department, Govt of Mizoram. Carèer guidance, seminarworkshop and personality development classes are also frequently conducted. Both the teachers and student ex 
tends their services to local community and neighbourhood. We all enjoy and said "Nuam ti ber ber chu keimahni". 

Reports as under: 

The Colege was first affiliated to Gauhati University which was passed on to the North Eastern Hill University in 1973. Permanent Affiliation of the College was then passed on to Mizoram University in 2001. The College was also registered under UGC and obtained 2f and 12B. All Committees like UGC mandatory, State Govt, RUSA and internals were reconstituted in the year 2020. 

THE PRINCIPAL 

ACADEMIC: Due to outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic in the world, we are also not left un touched with this issue. The College unable to conduct regular classes and examination by offline mode. We used to practice both offine and online as per conveniences. 

I Sem 

(a) ADMISSION: New admission for the session 2020-2021 was done during the month of July 2020 with the help of faculty helpdesk. (a) Enrolment of student as below (2020-2021) 

III Sem 
V Sem 

Total 

BA 

388 

249 

195 

822 
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B.Sc 

95 

8 

56 

56 

207 

Total 

483 

295 

251 

1029 

Eorolment of students during 2020-2021 was a historical record for the College since it inception. This is the first time that enrolment has crossed 1000 students 
h) Examination: Even semester End examination scheduled to be held in the month 
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of May 2020 was postponded several times due to Covid-19 and finally exarmination 
was held in the month of September 2020 by both offline and online mode. 

Result Analysis of VI semester BA 2019-2020 

2 

3 

English 

4 

Department 

Mizo 

Economics 

History 
Pol.Science 

Education 

Geography 
Philosophy 

Physics 

Department 

Chemistry 

Botany 

Total 

Zoology 
Maths 

Geology 

Class 

Total 

Namê 

Baby Lalrokimi 
PC Lalrohlua 

Result Analysis of VI Sem BSc 2019 -2020 

Lalhmangaihsangi 
Vanlalruati 

VI Sem BA 

No. of 
appeared 

VI Sem BSc 

14 

2 Lalramnghaki 

23 

1 Mary Lalmuankimi 

23 

21 

35 

22 

30 

2 

170 

No. of 

appeared 

3 

7 

10 

10 

41 

No. of 
passed 

14 

206 

57 

19 

14 

29 

No. of appeared 

20 

116 

No. of 
passed 

3 

4 

9 

5 

BRIEF ANALYSIS OF VI SEMESTER RESULT 2021 

8 

4 

24 

4h in Botany 
10th in Botany 
9h in Chemistry 
7th in Geography 

Department 

No. of 

Chemistry 

failed 

Chernistry 

5 

9 

4 

186 

56 

7 

6 

11 

10 

No. of failed 

2 

68 

Performance of students was not satisfactoy at all, but we are happy to hear the following 

rank holder in the University results. They are really the pride of this College. 

3 

4 

5 

2 

No. of passed 

3 

17 

Pass % 

64 

3rd 

61 

5th 

83 

67 

83 

50 

67 

73.21 

Pass % 

43 

We produced seven rank holders in the following department. They are really the pride of 
this College. Big thanks to all successful students arnd faculty of concerned department. 

100 

50 

80 

57 

58.54 

Rank 

Percentage 
90.29 

98.25 



3 K Vanlalduhawma 

4 Lalhruaitluangi Vanchhawng 
5 Lalmalsawma 

6 Lalduhawmi 

7 HLalruatpuii 

OTHER REPORTS: 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Zoology 
Geology. 
Geology 
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6th 

10th 

5th 

7th 

gth 

1. Formation of Students Union Leaders: Election of Students Union could not be 
Conducted for the session 2020-21due to Covid-19 pandemic. In consultation with Faculty 
in-charge of SU and out-going SU leaders, appointment for SU was made on 14th Sept 
2020. They are actively working for the welfare of the College. 

2. National Education Day: By the initiative action of the College Seminar, Research 
and Publication Committee, National Education Day was observed on 11.11.2020 at the 
Faculty, Common room by online mode under the Chairmanship of Dr. H Lalnunmawii the 
then Convener of the Committee, in which Dr. F Lalchhanhima the then Secretary of the 
Committee presented the paper. 

3 Magazine released: The 39th Annual Magazine of the College 2019-2020 was re 
leased by the Principal LH Rothanga in the presence of Faculty in-charge of SU and OB of student Union Leaders on 18th Nov 2020. Thanks to Mr John Rohmingthanga Editor of the Magazine for his tremendous work for the success of publishing this Magazine 
4. Blood donation Camp: In collaboration with SU, NSS and Red Ribbon Club of the College, Blood Donation Camp was held at Multipurpose Hall, in which 40 male and 10 female students donated their blood. Civil Hospital Officials were present to collect blood on this day. 
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5 State level Achievement Award: Pu R Lalrochama Programme Officer of NSS was awarded NSS State Level Award for his excellent achievement in NSS activity. He always guided NSS volunteers, actively participated in the programme and maintained proper re cords of activities and rightly utilised NSS fund. 

6, National Science Day: Under the Nodal Officership of Dr T Malsawmthluanga, Dept. of Physics, National science day was observed by online mode. Dr T Malsawmtluanga and Mr Benjamin L Chhangte, Dept. of Geology presented the paper. In which all science students were present. 
In continuation of observation of National Science Day, three days WEBINAR wasconducted by online mode under the funding of MISTIC during 8-10 of March 2021. Dr T 

7. Inauguration of Library Buildings: Construction of Library buildings funded from RUSA 02 of Rs 100 lakhs and Vertical extention of Library building funded from SEDP, Govt of Mizoram, Rs 31 lakhs was inaugurated by Hon'ble Minister HTE,etc Dr R Lalthangliana on the 15th March 2021. The construction work was carried by Skyridge Construction and Consultancy services, Aizawl. 

Q Auditorium cum Annexed Builaing: Construction of the building started in the year 017 nder the fund sanctioned Trom SPA of Rs 529.50 lakhs was delaved due to var 

Malsawmtluanga and Mr Benjamin L Chhangte were engaged as Resource Person. 
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ious inconveniences. We are eagerly waiting for the completion of the work. 

9. Exam Moderation Board 2020-2021: Exam moderation term which was over in 
the month of June 2020 was extended for another one more session 2020-2021. 

I proudly mentioned the hard wWorks and Cooperation of all members for the fulfil 
ment of different exams. They are Pu Lalthanaliana, Pu Lalthanmawia, Pu Lalhlimawma 
Tuallawt and Miss R Lalremruati. Without their efforts, conduct of all examinations will 
never Success. 

10. The College contributes a lot for the society and LGC was requisitioned for the 
second time for Triple 'C' by the District Authority in the month of July 2021. More than 
70 covid patients were look after in Arts block, where Science block was occupied by 

Medical staff and Security personnel. 

| thanks the Government of Mizoram for making engagement of six Casual 
teaching faculty and two Casual attendance in our College. Thanks to faculty members 

who always take responsibilities and discharge both intermal and extermal duties. I 

must not forgot to say thanks to all Non teaching staff who always rendered their 
service for the success of official works. 

Lastly, but not the least, I give a big thanks to Students Union Leaders for their 

Cooperation works for the betterment of College and fellow students and the students 

for their presence for the achievement in academic as well as co-curricular activities. 

Thanks to all. 

"SUMMA SUPREMO" 
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LH ROTHANGA 
Principal 

Lunglei Governmnent College 

LE! 
PAL LUNGL: 

GOV. 
JLuQ4Mud 

. Co 

MIzORAN 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

