THE PRINCIPAL



INTRODUCTION: It is a great privilege for me to write a brief report of Lunglei Govt College in the 40th Annual Magazine The oldest College in Southern Mizoram established in the year 1964, in its second cycle assessment and accreditation by NAAC in Feb 2017 was awarded a prestigious status B++ Grade with CGPA of 2.76. Having the motto" Summa Supremo" meaning the utmost for the highest, we pledge and strive to ensure quality education for our students with a goal to produce employable, responsible and resourceful person while attaining degrees.

The institution has been opening computer study course Triple C in collaboration with NIELIT along with regular courses. Entrepreneurship cell have been established for skill development for our student in collaboration with Planning and Programme Implementation Department, Govt of Mizoram. Career guidance, seminar/workshop and personality development classes are also frequently conducted. Both the teachers and student extends their services to local community and neighbourhood. We all enjoy and said "Nuam ti ber ber chu keimahni".

The College was first affiliated to Gauhati University which was passed on to the North Eastern Hill University in 1973. Permanent Affiliation of the College was then passed on to Mizoram University in 2001. The College was also registered under UGC and obtained 2f and 12B. All Committees like UGC mandatory, State Govt, RUSA and internals were reconstituted in the year 2020.

Reports as under:-

ACADEMIC: Due to outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic in the world, we are also not left untouched with this issue. The College unable to conduct regular classes and examination by offline mode. We used to practice both offline and online as per conveniences.

(a) ADMISSION: New admission for the session 2020-2021 was done during the month of July 2020 with the help of faculty helpdesk. (a) Enrolment of student as below (2020-2021)

BA	B.Sc	Total
388	95	483
249	56	295
195	56	251
822	•	1029
	388 249 195	388 95 249 56 195 56

Enrolment of students during 2020-2021 was a historical record for the College since it inception. This is the first time that enrolment has crossed 1000 students.

of May 2020 was postponded several times due to Covid-19 and finally examination was held in the month of September 2020 by both offline and online mode.

Result Analysis of VI semester BA 2019-2020

Department	No. of appeared	No. of passed	No. of failed	Pass %
English	14	9	5	64
Mizo	23	14	9	61
Economics	23	19	4	83
History	21	14	7	67
Pol.Science	35	29	6	83
Education	22	11	11	50
Geography	30	20	10	67
Philosophy	2	0	2	0
Total	170	116	68	73.21

Result Analysis of VI Sem BSc 2019 - 2020

Department	No. of appeared	No. of passed	No. of failed	Pass %
Physics	3	0	3	0
Chemistry	7	3	4	43
Botany	4	4	0	100
Zoology	10	5	5	50
Maths	10	8	2	80
Geology	7	4	3	57
Total	41	24	17	58.54

Performance of students was not satisfactory at all, but we are happy to hear the following rank holder in the University results. They are really the pride of this College.

1 Baby Lalrokimi

4th in Botany

2 PC Lairohlua

10th in Botany

3 Lalhmangaihsangi

9th in Chemistry

4 Vanlalruati

7th in Geography

BRIEF ANALYSIS OF VI SEMESTER RESULT 2021

, AIMELOIG G.	***		
Class	No. of appeared	No. of passed	Percentage
VI Sem BA	206	186	90.29
VI Sem BSc	57	56	98.25

We produced seven rank holders in the following department. They are really the pride of this College. Big thanks to all successful students and faculty of concerned department.

	Namê	Department	Rank
1	Mary Lalmuankimi	Chemistry	3^{rd}
2	Lalramnghaki	Chemistry	5 th

3 K Vanlalduhawma	Chemistry	6 th
4 Lalhruaitluangi Vanchhawng	Chemistry	10 th
5 Lalmalsawma	Zoology	5 th
6 Lalduhawmi	Geology.	7^{th}
7 H Lalruatpuii	Geology	9 th

OTHER REPORTS:

- 1. Formation of Students Union Leaders: Election of Students Union could not be conducted for the session 2020-21due to Covid-19 pandemic. In consultation with Faculty in-charge of SU and out-going SU leaders, appointment for SU was made on 14th Sept 2020. They are actively working for the welfare of the College.
- **2. National Education Day**: By the initiative action of the College Seminar, Research and Publication Committee, National Education Day was observed on 11.11.2020 at the Faculty, Common room by online mode under the Chairmanship of Dr. H Lalnunmawii the then Convener of the Committee, in which Dr. F Lalchhanhima the then Secretary of the Committee presented the paper.
- **3 Magazine released**: The 39th Annual Magazine of the College 2019-2020 was released by the Principal LH Rothanga in the presence of Faculty in-charge of SU and OB of student Union Leaders on 18th Nov 2020. Thanks to Mr John Rohmingthanga Editor of the Magazine for his tremendous work for the success of publishing this Magazine
- **4. Blood donation Camp**: In collaboration with SU, NSS and Red Ribbon Club of the College, Blood Donation Camp was held at Multipurpose Hall, in which 40 male and 10 female students donated their blood. Civil Hospital Officials were present to collect blood on this day.
- **5 State level Achievement Award**: Pu R Lalrochama Programme Officer of NSS was awarded NSS State Level Award for his excellent achievement in NSS activity. He always guided NSS volunteers, actively participated in the programme and maintained proper records of activities and rightly utilised NSS fund.
- 6. National Science Day: Under the Nodal Officership of Dr T Malsawmthluanga, Dept. of Physics, National science day was observed by online mode. Dr T Malsawmtluanga and Mr Benjamin L Chhangte, Dept. of Geology presented the paper. In which all science students were present.

In continuation of observation of National Science Day, three days WEBINAR was conducted by online mode under the funding of MISTIC during 8-10 of March 2021. Dr T Malsawmtluanga and Mr Benjamin L Chhangte were engaged as Resource Person.

- 7. Inauguration of Library Buildings: Construction of Library buildings funded from RUSA 02 of Rs 100 lakhs and Vertical extention of Library building funded from SEDP, Govt of Mizoram, Rs 31 lakhs was inaugurated by Hon'ble Minister HTE, etc Dr R Lalthangliana on Consultancy services, Aizawl.
- 8 Auditorium cum Annexed Building: Construction of the building started in the year 2017 under the fund sanctioned from SPA of Rs 529.50 lakhs was delayed due to var-

ious inconveniences. We are eagerly waiting for the completion of the work.

- **9. Exam Moderation Board 2020-2021**: Exam moderation term which was over in the month of June 2020 was extended for another one more session 2020-2021... I proudly mentioned the hard works and Cooperation of all members for the fulfilment of different exams. They are Pu Lalthangliana, Pu Lalthanmawia, Pu Lalthimawma Tuallawt and Miss R Lalremruati. Without their efforts, conduct of all examinations will never success.
- 10. The College contributes a lot for the society and LGC was requisitioned for the second time for Triple 'C' by the District Authority in the month of July 2021. More than 70 covid patients were look after in Arts block, where Science block was occupied by Medical staff and Security personnel.

I thanks the Government of Mizoram for making engagement of six Casual teaching faculty and two Casual attendance in our College. Thanks to faculty members who always take responsibilities and discharge both internal and external duties. I must not forgot to say thanks to all Non teaching staff who always rendered their service for the success of official works.

Lastly, but not the least, I give a big thanks to Students Union Leaders for their cooperation works for the betterment of College and fellow students and the students for their presence for the achievement in academic as well as co-curricular activities. Thanks to all.

LH ROTHANGA
Principal
Lunglei Government College

"SUMMA SUPREMO"